Chicago Metropo"j[an Non-Exempt Projects with Modifications
Agency for Plannmg Transportation Committee Meeting of Revised March 28, 2008

Pre-Revision Post-Revision Change in Add/
Federal Federal Funds Federal Percent Cost Delete
Project: Action Funds (000) (000) Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
01-03-0007 CITY OF CHICAGO DOT LINE ITEM $0 $0 $0 0.00% No No

CERMAK RD FROM (WEST) CANAL ST (COOK/CHICAGO) TO (EAST) KING DR (COOK/CHICAGO)
Project Work Types After Revision: SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Financial Data Before Revision
Financial Data After Revision GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 10 $2,000 $0 MPEA

03-03-0101 NORTHWEST COM LINE ITEM $2,250 $2,500 $250 11.11% No No
MEACHAM RD FROM KIRCHOFF RD (COOK/ROLLING MEADOWS) TO IL 62 ALGONQUIN RD (COOK/SCHAUMBURG) ROLLING MEADOWS IS SPONSOR
Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES

HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONST WITH CHANGE IN USE OR WIDTH OF LANE

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
STP-L  CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,397 $2,250
Financial Data After Revision STP-L  CONSTRUCTION 10 $4,650 $2,500
03-99-0018 COOK COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $3,680 $3,680 $0 0.00% No No

QUENTIN RD FROM IL 68 DUNDEE RD (COOK/PALATINE) TO LAKE COOK RD (COOK/PALATINE)
Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - REPLACE
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONST WITH CHANGE IN USE OR WIDTH OF LANE

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
BRR CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,600 $3,680
MFT-ALL CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,000 $0
Financial Data After Revision BRR CONSTRUCTION 09 $4,600 $3,680
MFT-ALL CONSTRUCTION 09 $2,000 $0
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Pre-Revision Post-Revision Change in Add/
Federal Federal Funds Federal Percent Cost Delete
Project: Action Funds (000) (000) Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
07-03-0008 COOK COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $0 $0 $0 0.00% No No
HARLEM AVE FROM US 30 LINCOLN HWY (COOK/RICH TWP) TO SAUK TRAIL (COOK/RICH TWP)
Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
HIGHWAY/ROAD - CONTINUOUS BI-DIRECTIONAL TURN LANES
Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
MFT-ALL CONSTRUCTION 09 $5,200 $0
Financial Data After Revision MFT-ALL CONSTRUCTION 10 $5,200 $0
08-97-0016 DUPAGE COUNTY DOT LINE ITEM $0 $0 $0 0.00% No No
55TH STREET FROM HOLMES AVE (DUPAGE/CLARENDON HILLS) TO WILLIAMS AVE (DUPAGE/WESTMONT)
Project Work Types After Revision: SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONSTRUCT IN KIND
HIGHWAY/ROAD - CONTINUOUS BI-DIRECTIONAL TURN LANES
Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
MFT-LO CONSTRUCTION 08 $3,300 $0
Financial Data After Revision MFT-LO CONSTRUCTION 10 $3,300 $0
These Line Items are lllustrative Only -- They Are NOT Part of the TIP
HPP CONSTRUCTION 12 $1,497 $1,198 120104
09-03-0001 KANE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $0 $0 $0 0.00% No No

RANDALL RD AT FABYAN PKWY (KANE/GENEVA & BATAVIA) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision
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HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
BICYCLE FACILITY
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

GEN-OP ENGINEERING-I 08 $500 $0
GEN-OP ROW ACQUISITION 08 $175 $0
GEN-OP ENGINEERING-II 08 $400 $0
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 10 $4,000 $0
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Post-Revision
Federal Federal Funds
Action Funds (000) (000)

LINE ITEM $0 $0

Pre-Revision

Project:
09-06-0012 KANE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT
I- 90 AT IL 47 (KANE/HUNTLEY)

Project Work Types After Revision: INTERCHANGE - EXPAND (NEW MOVEMENTS ADDED TO INTERCHANGE)

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision GEN-OP ENGINEERING-II 08 $2,600 $0
GEN-OP ROW ACQUISITION 09 $1,000 $0
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 10 $70,000 $0
09-06-0015 KANE COM LINE ITEM $0 $0

BURLINGTON BY-PASS FROM FRENCH ROAD (KANE/BURLINGTON) TO PEPLOW ROAD (KANE/BURLINGTON)
Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - NEW ROAD
SIGNALS - NEW SIGNALS FOR MULTIPLE INTERSECTIONS
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision GEN-OP ENGINEERING-I 08 $149 $0
GEN-OP ROW ACQUISITION 09 $100 $0
GEN-OP ENGINEERING-II 09 $215 $0
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 10 $2,361 $0
09-06-0022 KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $0 $0

CATON FARM RD FROM IL 47 (KENDALL/JOLIET) TO RIDGE ROAD (KENDALL/JOLIET)

Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - RECONST/REHAB CHNG IN LANE USE/WIDTHS
HIGHWAY/ROAD - CURB AND GUTTER

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FEY Total Cost Federal Cost
PRV IMPLEMENTATION 09 $5,000 $0
Financial Data After Revision PRV IMPLEMENTATION 09 $5,000 $0
PRV IMPLEMENTATION 09 $5,000 $0
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Change in Add/
Federal Percent Cost Delete
Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
$0 0.00% No No
$0 0.00% No No
$0 0.00% No No
Segment Awarded
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Pre-Revision
Federal
Project: Action Funds (000)
09-06-0024 KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $0
ORCHARD RD FROM TUSCANY TRAIL (KENDALL/OSWEGO) TO IL 71 (KENDALL/OSWEGO)
Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Post-Revision
Federal Funds
(000)

$0

BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - RECONST/REHAB CHNG IN LANE USE/WIDTHS

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FEY Total Cost
PRV IMPLEMENTATION 09 $3,000
Financial Data After Revision MFT-LO IMPLEMENTATION 09 $3,000
PRV IMPLEMENTATION 09 $3,000
09-95-0019 KANE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $0

KIRK RD AT IL 38 (KANE/GENEVA)
Project Work Types After Revision: SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Federal Cost
$0

$0
$0

$0

HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONST WITH CHANGE IN USE OR WIDTH OF LANE

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision GEN-OP ENGINEERING 08 $300
GEN-OP ROW ACQUISITION 08 $1,600
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 08 $5,400

09-95-0020 KANE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT LINE ITEM $0

KIRK RD AT IL 56 (KANE/BATAVIA)
Project Work Types After Revision: SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

$0
$0
$0

$0

HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONST WITH CHANGE IN USE OR WIDTH OF LANE

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision GEN-OP ENGINEERING-II 08 $325
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 08 $5,550
GEN-OP ROW ACQUISITION 08 $1,800
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$0
$0
$0

Change in
Federal

HIGHWAY

HIGHWAY
HIGHWAY

Add/
Percent Cost Delete
Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
$0 0.00% No No
Segment Awarded
$0 0.00% No No
$0 0.00% No No
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Project:

09-99-0102 KANE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT
LA FOX RD BYPASS TO BUNKER RD

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

09-99-0116 KANE COM

DOUGLAS RD FROM US 30 (KENDALL/OSWEGO) TO US 34 (KENDALL/OSWEGO)

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

10-06-0004 CMAP

Action
LINE ITEM

HIGHWAY/ROAD - NEW ROAD
BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - NEW

Fund

Source  Pproject Phase FFY
FTA CONSTRUCTION 09
ILL CONSTRUCTION 09
GEN-OP ENGINEERING-II 08
GEN-OP ROW ACQUISITION 08
FTA CONSTRUCTION 09
GEN-OP CONSTRUCTION 09
ILL CONSTRUCTION 09

LINE ITEM

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Pre-Revision
Federal
Funds (000)

$400

Total Cost
$500
$6,500

$300
$400
$500
$5,000
$6,500

$3,420

HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONST WITH CHANGE IN USE OR WIDTH OF LANE

Fund

Source  Pproject Phase FFY

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08

GEN-OP ENGINEERING-II 08

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08
LINE ITEM

Total Cost
$9,379

$75
$9,379

$336

Post-Revision
Federal Funds
(000)

$400

Federal Cost
$400
$0

$0
$0
$400
$0
$0

$3,420

Federal Cost
$3,420

$0
$3,420

$380

IL 43 WAUKEGAN RD FROM HALF DAY RD (LAKE/BANNOCKBURN) TO DEERFIELD RD (LAKE/DEERFIELD)

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision
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SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Fund
Source  project Phase FFY
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08
ILL CONSTRUCTION 08
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08
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Total Cost
$420
$84

$502

Federal Cost
$336
$0

$380

Federal

LOCAL FUNDING

Change in Add/
Percent Cost Delete
Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
$0 0.00% No No
Segment Awarded
$0 0.00% No No
Segment Awarded
$44 13.10% No No
Segment Awarded

1775350000
1775350000

1775350000
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Project:

12-03-0016 IDOT-DOH DISTRICT 1

Project Work Types After Revision:

Action

LINE ITEM
IL 59 FROM IL 126 (WILL/PLAINFIELD) TO US 52 (WILL/ISHOREWOOD)

BRIDGE/STRUCTURE - NEW
HIGHWAY/ROAD - ADD LANES

SIGNALS - INTERCONNECTS AND TIMING

Fund
Source

BRR
ILL
NHS
ILL
ILL
NHS

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision ILL
ILL
ILL
BRR
ILL
ILL
ILL
NHS
NHS
ILL

Totals for 16 Projects
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Project Phase

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING-II
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING-II

ROW ACQUISITION

ENGINEERING-II
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING

FFY
08
08
08
09
09
09

08
08
08
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
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Pre-Revision
Federal
Funds (000)

$40,880

Total Cost

$1,500
$5,020
$25,100
$3,600
$30,000
$26,000

$165
$4,000
$281
$25,100
$4,948
$5,000
$5,020
$26,800
$25,100
$4,050

$50,966

Post-Revision
Federal Funds
(000)

$39,872

Federal Cost
$1,200
$0
$18,880
$0
$0
$20,800

$0

$0

$0
$1,200
$0

$0

$0
$19,792
$18,880
$0

$50,252

Change in Add/
Federal Percent Cost Delete
Funds (000) change Threshold —Phase
($1,008) -2.47% No No
Segment Awarded

1766340100; CATON FARM TO (

1708590100

1766340104

1708560305

1708590109

1766340100

1708590100
1766340100/1708590110
1766340100

1708590100

1766340100; CATON FARM TO (
1766340120/1708590120

($714) -1.4%
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