

Project:		Action		Pre-Revision Federal Funds (000)	Post-Revision Federal Funds (000)	Change in Federal Funds (000)	Percent Change	Cost Threshold	Add/ Delete Phase
01-03-0007 CITY OF CHICAGO DO	TC	LINE ITE	М	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	No	No
CERMAK RD FROM (WEST) CANAL ST (COOK/CH Project Work Types After Revision: SIGNALS - If		, , ,	CAGO) TO (EAST) KING DR (C TERCONNECTS AND TIMING						
Financial Data Before Revision									
Financial Data After Revision	GEN-OF	CONSTRUCTION	10	\$2,000	\$0	MPEA			
03-03-0101 NORTHWEST COM		LINE ITE	М	\$2,250	\$2,500	\$250	11.11%	No	No
MEACHAM RD FROM KIRCHOFF RI Project Work Types After Revision:	HIGHWA	OLLING MEADOWS) TO Y/ROAD - ADD LANES Y/ROAD - RECONST W		ONQUIN RD (COOK	(/SCHAUMBURG) R	OLLING MEADOV	VS IS SPON	SOR	
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source STP-L	Project Phase CONSTRUCTION	FFY 08	Total Cost \$4,397	Federal Cost \$2,250	Seg	ment	Av	<i>r</i> arded
Financial Data After Revision	STP-L	CONSTRUCTION	10	\$4,650	\$2,500				
03-99-0018 COOK COUNTY HIGH QUENTIN RD FROM IL 68 DUNDEE Project Work Types After Revision:	RD (COOK			\$3,680 OOK/PALATINE)	\$3,680	\$0	0.00%	No	No
		/STRUCTURE - REPLAC .Y/ROAD - RECONST W		E IN USE OR WIDT	H OF LANE				
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source	Project Phase	FFY	Total Cost	Federal Cost	Seg	ment	Aw	varded
	BRR MFT-AI	CONSTRUCTION L CONSTRUCTION	08 08	\$4,600 \$2,000	\$3,680 \$0				
Financial Data After Revision	BRR	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$4,600	\$3,680				
i ilialisiai bata / iltoi i toriololi	DIVIX	33.4011.0011014	00	Ψ-1,000	ψ5,000				

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning March 31, 2008

Page 1 of 6

Non-Exempt Projects with Modifications

Project: 07-03-0008 COOK COUNTY HIGH HARLEM AVE FROM US 30 LINCOL Project Work Types After Revision:	N HWY (CO HIGHWA		UK TRAIL (C	ŕ	Post-Revision Federal Funds (000) \$0	Change in Federal Funds (000) \$0	Percent Change 0.00%	Cost Threshold No	Add/ Delete Phase No
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source MFT-ALL	Project Phase	FFY 09	Total Cost \$5,200	Federal Cost \$0	Seg	ment	Aw	arded
Financial Data After Revision	MFT-ALL	. CONSTRUCTION	10	\$5,200	\$0				
08-97-0016 DUPAGE COUNTY DO 55TH STREET FROM HOLMES AVE Project Work Types After Revision:	E (DUPAGE/0 SIGNALS HIGHWA	LINE ITE CLARENDON HILLS) T - INTERCONNECTS A //ROAD - RECONSTRU //ROAD - CONTINUOU	O WILLIAMS IND TIMING JCT IN KIND	`	,	\$0	0.00%	No	No
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source MFT-LO	Project Phase CONSTRUCTION	FFY 08	Total Cost \$3,300	Federal Cost	Seg	ment	Aw	arded
				ψ0,000	ΨΟ				
Financial Data After Revision	MFT-LO	CONSTRUCTION	10	\$3,300	\$0				
Financial Data After Revision	MFT-LO			, ,	\$0	re NOT Part o	f the TIP		
Financial Data After Revision	MFT-LO			\$3,300	\$0 e Only They A	re NOT Part o	f the TIP		
Financial Data After Revision 09-03-0001 KANE COUNTY HIGH RANDALL RD AT FABYAN PKWY (F Project Work Types After Revision:	HPP WAY DEPT (ANE/GENE' HIGHWA' BICYCLE	These CONSTRUCTION	EM SECTION IM	\$3,300 ns are Illustrative \$1,497 \$0 IPROVEMENT	\$0 e Only They A		o.00%	No	No
09-03-0001 KANE COUNTY HIGH RANDALL RD AT FABYAN PKWY (F	HPP WAY DEPT (ANE/GENE' HIGHWA' BICYCLE	These CONSTRUCTION LINE ITE VA & BATAVIA) INTER: V/ROAD - ADD LANES FACILITY	EM SECTION IM	\$3,300 ns are Illustrative \$1,497 \$0 IPROVEMENT	\$0 e Only They A \$1,198	120104		No	No

Project:		Action		Pre-Revision Federal Funds (000)	Post-Revision Federal Funds (000)	Change in Federal Funds (000)	Percent Change	Cost Threshold	Add/ Delete Phase
09-06-0012 KANE COUNTY HIGH I- 90 AT IL 47 (KANE/HUNTLEY)				\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	No	No
Project Work Types After Revision:	INTERC	HANGE - EXPAND (NE)	W MOVEME	ENTS ADDED TO IN	TERCHANGE)				
Financial Data Before Revision									
Financial Data After Revision	GEN-OF	P ENGINEERING-II	08	\$2,600	\$0				
	GEN-OF	P ROW ACQUISITION	09	\$1,000	\$0				
	GEN-OF	CONSTRUCTION	10	\$70,000	\$0				
09-06-0015 KANE COM		LINE ITE	EM	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	No	No
BURLINGTON BY-PASS FROM FRE Project Work Types After Revision:		O (KANE/BURLINGTON) AY/ROAD - NEW ROAD	TO PEPLO	OW ROAD (KANE/BU	RLINGTON)				
	SIGNALS	S - NEW SIGNALS FOR	MULTIPLE	INTERSECTIONS					
	HIGHWA	AY/ROAD - INTERSECTI	ON IMPRO	VEMENT					
Financial Data Before Revision									
Financial Data After Revision	GEN-OF	P ENGINEERING-I	08	\$149	\$0				
	GEN-OF	P ROW ACQUISITION	09	\$100	\$0				
	GEN-OF	P ENGINEERING-II	09	\$215	\$0				
	GEN-OF	CONSTRUCTION	10	\$2,361	\$0				
09-06-0022 KENDALL COUNTY H	IGHWAY D	EPT LINE ITE	EM	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	No	No
CATON FARM RD FROM IL 47 (KEN	IDALL/JOLI	ET) TO RIDGE ROAD (F	KENDALL/J	OLIET)					
Project Work Types After Revision:	HIGHWA	AY/ROAD - ADD LANES							
		STRUCTURE - RECON		CHNG IN LANE US	E/WIDTHS				
	HIGHWA	NY/ROAD - CURB AND G	SUTTER						
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source	Project Phase	FFY	Total Cost	Federal Cost	Sea	ment	Aw	arded
	PRV	IMPLEMENTATION	09	\$5,000	\$0	009		, , , ,	
Financial Data After Revision	PRV	IMPLEMENTATION	09	\$5,000	\$0				
· mandar bata / ttor revision	PRV	IMPLEMENTATION	09	\$5,000	\$0 \$0				
				45,000	Ψΰ				

Project:		Action	ı	Pre-Revision Federal Funds (000)	Post-Revision Federal Funds (000)	Change in Federal Funds (000)	Percent Change	Cost Threshold	Add/ Delete Phase
09-06-0024 KENDALL COUNTY HI	GHWAY DE	PT LINE IT	EM	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	No	No
ORCHARD RD FROM TUSCANY TRAPPROJECT Work Types After Revision:	HIGHWAY	LL/OSWEGO) TO IL //ROAD - ADD LANE; //ROAD - INTERSEC STRUCTURE - RECO	S FION IMPRO	VEMENT	E/WIDTHS				
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source PRV	Project Phase IMPLEMENTATION	FFY 09	Total Cost \$3,000	Federal Cost \$0	•	ment	Aw	arded
Financial Data After Revision	MFT-LO PRV	IMPLEMENTATION IMPLEMENTATION	09 09	\$3,000 \$3,000	\$0 \$0				
09-95-0019 KANE COUNTY HIGHV KIRK RD AT IL 38 (KANE/GENEVA) Project Work Types After Revision:	SIGNALS HIGHWAY	LINE IT - INTERCONNECTS '/ROAD - INTERSEC' '/ROAD - RECONST	AND TIMING	VEMENT	\$0 TH OF LANE	\$0	0.00%	No	No
Financial Data Before Revision									
Financial Data After Revision	GEN-OP	ENGINEERING ROW ACQUISITION CONSTRUCTION	08 08 08	\$300 \$1,600 \$5,400	\$0 \$0 \$0				
09-95-0020 KANE COUNTY HIGHV KIRK RD AT IL 56 (KANE/BATAVIA) Project Work Types After Revision:	SIGNALS	LINE IT - INTERCONNECTS //ROAD - RECONST	AND TIMING		\$0 TH OF LANE	\$0	0.00%	No	No
Financial Data Before Revision									
Financial Data After Revision	GEN-OP	ENGINEERING-II CONSTRUCTION ROW ACQUISITION	08 08 08	\$325 \$5,550 \$1,800	\$0 \$0 \$0				

Project: 09-99-0102 KANE COUNTY HIGH	WAY DEPT	Action LINE ITE	M	Pre-Revision Federal Funds (000) \$400	Post-Revision Federal Funds (000) \$400	Change in Federal Funds (000) \$0	Percent Change 0.00%	Cost Threshold No	Add/ Delete Phase No
LA FOX RD BYPASS TO BUNKER R Project Work Types After Revision:	HIGHWAY	//ROAD - NEW ROAD STRUCTURE - NEW							
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund Source FTA ILL	Project Phase CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION	FFY 09 09	Total Cost \$500 \$6,500	Federal Cost \$400 \$0	Seg 3783 3783	ment	Aw	arded
Financial Data After Revision	GEN-OP FTA	ENGINEERING-II ROW ACQUISITION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION	08 08 09 09	\$300 \$400 \$500 \$5,000 \$6,500	\$0 \$0 \$400 \$0 \$0	3783 3783 3783			
09-99-0116 KANE COM DOUGLAS RD FROM US 30 (KENDA	ALL/OSWEG	LINE ITE		\$3,420	\$3,420	\$0	0.00%	No	No
Project Work Types After Revision:	SIGNALS HIGHWAY	- INTERCONNECTS AN //ROAD - INTERSECTIO //ROAD - RECONST W	ND TIMING ON IMPRO	/EMENT	H OF LANE				
Project Work Types After Revision: Financial Data Before Revision	SIGNALS HIGHWAY	- INTERCONNECTS AN //ROAD - INTERSECTION	ND TIMING ON IMPRO	/EMENT	TH OF LANE Federal Cost \$3,420	Seg	ment	Aw	arded
	SIGNALS HIGHWAY HIGHWAY Fund Source STP-L	- INTERCONNECTS AN //ROAD - INTERSECTION //ROAD - RECONST WI	ND TIMING ON IMPROV ITH CHANC FFY	/EMENT SE IN USE OR WIDT Total Cost	Federal Cost	Seg LOCAL FUNDING		Aw	arded
Financial Data Before Revision	SIGNALS HIGHWAY HIGHWAY Fund Source STP-L GEN-OP STP-L	- INTERCONNECTS AN INTERSECTION	ND TIMING ON IMPROV ITH CHANC FFY 08 08 08 08	VEMENT SE IN USE OR WIDT Total Cost \$9,379 \$75 \$9,379	Federal Cost \$3,420 \$0 \$3,420	J		Aw No	
Financial Data Before Revision Financial Data After Revision 10-06-0004 CMAP IL 43 WAUKEGAN RD FROM HALF	SIGNALS HIGHWAY HIGHWAY Fund Source STP-L GEN-OP STP-L	- INTERCONNECTS AN INTERSECTION - INTERSECTION - RECONST WITH PROJECT Phase CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING-II CONSTRUCTION LINE ITEKE/BANNOCKBURN) TO CONSTRUCTION - LINE ITEKE/BANNOCKBURN)	ND TIMING ON IMPROV ITH CHANC FFY 08 08 08 08	VEMENT SE IN USE OR WIDT Total Cost \$9,379 \$75 \$9,379	Federal Cost \$3,420 \$0 \$3,420	LOCAL FUNDING	G	No	arded No arded

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning March 31, 2008

Page 5 of 6

Non-Exempt Projects with Modifications

Project: 12-03-0016 IDOT-DOH DISTRICT 1	•	Action LINE ITEN	Л	Pre-Revision Federal Funds (000) \$40,880	Post-Revision Federal Funds (000) \$39,872	Change in Federal Funds (000) (\$1,008)	Percent Change -2.47%	Cost Threshold No	Add/ Delete Phase
L 59 FROM IL 126 (WILL/PLAINFIELD) TO US 52 (WILL/SF				* 10,000	****	(+1,000)			
Project Work Types After Revision:		STRUCTURE - NEW							
	_	S - INTERCONNECTS AN	ID TIMING						
Financial Data Before Revision	Fund								
	Source	Project Phase	FFY	Total Cost	Federal Cost	Seg	ment	Av	varded
	BRR	CONSTRUCTION	80	\$1,500	\$1,200				
	ILL	CONSTRUCTION	80	\$5,020	\$0				
	NHS	CONSTRUCTION	80	\$25,100	\$18,880	1766340100; CA	TON FARM	TO (
	ILL	ENGINEERING-II	09	\$3,600	\$0				
	ILL	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$30,000	\$0				
	NHS	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$26,000	\$20,800	1708590100			
Financial Data After Revision	ILL	ENGINEERING-II	08	\$165	\$0	1766340104			
	ILL	ROW ACQUISITION	80	\$4,000	\$0	1708560305			
	ILL	ENGINEERING-II	80	\$281	\$0	1708590109			
	BRR	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$25,100	\$1,200	1766340100			
	ILL	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$4,948	\$0	1708590100			
	ILL	ENGINEERING	09	\$5,000	\$0	1766340100/170	8590110		
	ILL	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$5,020	\$0	1766340100			
	NHS	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$26,800	\$19,792	1708590100			
	NHS	CONSTRUCTION	09	\$25,100	\$18,880	1766340100; CA	TON FARM	TO (
	ILL	ENGINEERING	10	\$4,050	\$0	1766340120/170	8590120		
Totals for 16 Projects				\$50,966	\$50,252	(\$714)	-1.4%		